ME001v1.0
CBA
On behalf of:Date:
STATUS
    as appropriate
Description of items for approval:
Status B - The above is accepted, subject to the following comments:
Status C – The above has been rejected for the following reasons:

LED street light, detachable headLED street light, detachable head
20W to 240W20W to 240W
Part Number System
Series Driver Power CCT Beam Angle Options
SH27 SA= Sosen GA 20W 20=2000K H=Type 2 00=None
SB=Sosen VA 30W 30=3000K J=Type 3 01= NEMA 3-pin
SF=Sosen GA 0-10V 40W 40=4000K For others ask sales 02= NEMA 5-pin
SG=Sosen VA 0-10V 50W 50-5000K 03= NEMA 7-pin
For others ask sales 60W etc. 60=6000K
Model SH27
Power 20W 30W 40W 50W 60W 80W 100W 120W 150W 180W 200W 240W
Lumens
Nom.
2800 4200 5300 6300 7300 10400 12700 15600 19500 23400 27700 34000
LED Qty 96 192 320
LED type Philips Lumiled Luxeon 3030. Other brands available on request
CRI >70
Colour
Temp.
3000K, 4000K, 5000K, 6000K or specified from 2000K to 7000K
L70B10 >50,000 hours
Driver Sosen GA (80W to 200W) 200-277V, Sosen VA 100-277V. PF.0.95. Other drivers by request
Beam
Angle
60°x60°, 90°x90°, Type 2, Type 3, Type 4
Dimensions 500*220*90mm 580*270*90mm 685*320*90mm
G.W. 4.6kg 6kg 8.5kg
Pole Dia. Spigots for 48mm, 60mm, 76mm. Adaptor from 48mm to 34mm and 42mm
Material Case ADC12 aluminium, Cover toughened glass, Lens PC
Protection IP66, IK09
Surge 10kV with standard internal SPD
Packing
G.W.
Complies with all EU directives including EMC, LVD, RoHS, REACH
Standard warranty 5 years
All data are nominal. Full test data are available for design simulations.
All packing information is nominal and will be confirmed at time of shipping.
E&O E. CLS reserve the right to change details without notice.
Rob Davies
Highlight
Rob Davies
Highlight
Rob Davies
Highlight
Rob Davies
Highlight
Rob Davies
Highlight
Rob Davies
Highlight
Rob Davies
Highlight
Rob Davies
Highlight
AreoliteAreolite--2727
LED street light, detachable headLED street light, detachable head
20W to 240W20W to 240W
60°
Type 2
Type 4
90°
Type 3
Optics
AreoliteAreolite--2727
LED street light, detachable headLED street light, detachable head
20W to 240W20W to 240W
10kV SPD with status light Quick release spring clips Screw-less terminal block
Silicon seal IP67 7-10mm gland Power safety cut-out switch
AreoliteAreolite--2727
LED street light, detachable headLED street light, detachable head
20W to 240W20W to 240W
4mm safety glass IK09 PC lens 1.6mm aluminium PCB
Lumileds Luxeon